1st Floor, NESPAK House Sector G-5/2, Islamabad Phone: +92-51-2272890-8 Fax: +92-51-2878636 Email: psl@hashoohotels.com LIMITED



CA/PSL/22-23/ 0429 October 19, 2022

OWNERS AND OPERATORS OF PEARL-CONTINENTAL HOTELS

The General Manager. Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited, Stock Exchange Building, Stock Exchange Road, Karachi.

Subject:

Corporate Briefing Session

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that the Corporate Briefing Session of Pakistan Services Limited is scheduled to be held on Thursday, October 27, 2022 at 12.00 p.m. at Islamabad Marriott Hotel to brief the investors/ analysts about Company's current Financial Performance and outlook. The flyer for Corporate Briefing Session is attached herewith.

We would appreciate your assistance in communicating this information to members of the Exchange.

Thanking you.

Yours Sincerely,

for and on behalf of

Pakistan Services Limited

Muhammad Amir Company Secretary

> Pearl-Continental **HOTELS & RESORTS**



CORPORATE BRIEFING SESSION

You are cordially invited to the Corporate Briefing Session of Pakistan Services Limited wherein the Company's Chief Executive Officer, Chief Financial Officer, Company Secretary along with senior management team shall discuss the Company's financial performance and outlook.

Date: Thursday, October 27, 2022

Venue : Islamabad Marriott Hotel

Registration: 11:50 a.m.

Presentation: 12:00 p.m.

Q&A : 12:30 p.m.

Please confirm participation to:

Mr. Muhammad Amir Company Secretary Pakistan Services Limited

Phone: 051-2272890-98 (Ext-3474)

Email: muhammadamir@hashoogroup.com